Introduced by: Mayor Date: April 15, 1986 Vote: 11 Yes, 4 No Action: Adopted

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 86-59

APPROVING THE SCHOOL DISTRICT BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 1986-87.

WHEREAS, AS 14.14.060 (c) provides that "the borough school board shall submit the school budget for the following school year to the borough assembly by April 1, for approval of the total amount"; and

WHEREAS, such budget has been submitted and the local share established by the assembly of the Kenai Peninsula Borough; and

WHEREAS, no other agency or body approves and establishes the budget of the Kenai Peninsula Borough School District;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1. That the Kenai Peninsula Borough School District budget for the fiscal year 1986-87 in the amount of \$55,059,476 is hereby approved with the Kenai Peninsula Borough to provide a local fund share for the Kenai Peninsula Borough School District of \$15,190,740.

Section 2. That the borough clerk shall transmit a copy of this resolution to the School Board of the Kenai Peninsula Borough School District, its superintendent Dr. Fred Pomeroy, and Mr. Richard Swarner, Executive Director of Business Management.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS 22nd DAY OF April , 1986.

Betty J. Glick, Assembly President

ATTEST: